2814 GOVERNMENT

GAZETTE, W.A.

[Sve. 25, 1905,

Tee Bangruprcy Act, 1892-—conlinued.

First Meetings and Publi¢ Bzaminotions.

Dob b Date of ]ga‘%a of o Datefof
ebtor’s o escrip- | . ublie rder, if any,
Name, Address. tion. Court. Humber, Mf;tsitﬁ Hour. Place. Examin- Hour. Flace. for Su’mmar_v
g. ation. Administra-
tiom.
Henry James | Dongarra... | Road Con- | Supreme | 87 of 1905 | 19thday of | 3 p.m, | Supreme |19th dayof| 1088 a.m. | Supreme | 24th day of
Criddle tractor Court, September, Court, September, Court, August,
Perth 1905 Perth 1905 Perth 19895
John Patrick | Mulwarrie Hotel- Do. 20 of 1905 Do. 3'30 p.m. Do. Do. Do. Do. Do.
Fitzpatrick keeper
Recetving Orders.
PN N s No. of Date of Date of Act or Acts of
Debtor's Name. Address, Description. Court. Matter. Order. Petition. Bankraptey.
Trank Xirk York Butcher Supreme Court, | 78 of 1905 | 18th day of | 5th day of | Non-compliancé with Bank-
Perth August, 1905, August, 1905 ruptey Petition.
Robert Pollock | Hannans Street, | Butcher Do. ’ 95 of 1005 | 19th day of | 19th day of | Debtor’'s Petition.
MeXKell Kalgooriie : August, 1905 April, 1905

Dated this 24th day of August, 1905.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION.

‘x% OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership business
i hitherto carried on by us at 435 Murray Street, Perth,
under the name and style of “ Washing Brothers,” as
W holesale Furniture Manufacturers, has this day been dis-
solved by mutual consent. The undersigned, Charles
Washing, will continue the business at 435 1 Murray Street,
Perth afor esaid, and will pay all debts and liabilities of the
said partner: slnp All debts due to the said fivm of Washing
Bros. are to be paid to the said Charles Washing, whose
receipt will be a sufficient discharge for same.

Dated the 27th day of July, 1905.
Signed by the said Ernest)| = Signed—

James Washing in the » EENEST J. WASHING.

presence of— )

M. G. Lavaw,
Solicitor, Perth.

Signed by the said Charles? Signed—

Washing in the presence CHARLES WASHING.

of J

R. W. MAXWELL,
Solicitor, Perth.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

SusscripTions: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s
6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of
June or December; a less period than six months cannot
be subscribed for.

ApverTISEMENTS are charged at the following rates i—

For the first 8 lines, 4s.
For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The Governmuent Gazerrs is published on Fripay in
each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the
Government Printer before Ten o’clock on the day preceding
the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to “ The

Government Printer, Perth.”

CONTENTS

Administration Act ...

Agriculture, Department of

Banking

Bankruptey .

Colonial Secretary’s Deluuiment

Commissioners of Supreme Comt

Companies

Crown Law l)epmtment

Curator of Intestate Estates

Deceased Persons’ Estates ...

Education Department

Government Labour Bureau

Inspection of Machinery Act

Land Titles

Lands Department

Levée ...

Mines Depa,rtment

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Partnerships dissolved

Premier’s Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commlssmnm

Public Works Department...

Railways .

Registrar of Companies

Registrar General

Registrar Supreme Court

Road Boards (see also under Lands > and
“ Public Works ” Departments)

Surveyor (Gteneral

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act

By Authority :

A. Curris, Acting Government Printer, Perth.

Page.

2811-2
.1)-93 [L
2785
2812-4
2785-7
2807
2810-11
2787
28112
2811-2
2807
2805

. 2794, 2797

2807-8
2787-93
2786
27947
2810-1
2807

. 2787, 2808

2814
2786
2785
2786
2804-5

. 2797-2804

2811
2807
2807

2809-10
2794
2805-6
2805-6
2804-5
2807-8



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 25 AUGUST 1905 No. 49

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Agriculture, Department of
Banking

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary’s Department
Commissioner of Supreme Court
Commerce and Labour, Department of
Crown Law Department
Curator of Intestates’ Estates
Deceased Persons’ Estates
Education Department
Government Labour Bureau
Inspection of Machinery Act
Land Titles

Lands Department

Levee

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Partnerships dissolved
Premier’s Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner
Public Works Department
Railways

Registrar of Companies
Registrar of Supreme Court
Road Boards (see also under “Lands” and “Public Works” Departments)
Surveyor General

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act



