THE BANKRUPTCY ACT, 1892--continued.

First Meetings and Public Examinations.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Descrip- tion.	Court.	Number.	Date of first Meeting.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Public Examin- ation.	Hour.	Place.	Date of Order, if any, for Summary Administra- tion.
Criddle	Dongarra Mulwarrie	Road Con- tractor Hotel- keeper	Supreme Court, Perth Do.	87 of 1905 20 of 1905	September, 1905	3 p.m. 3·30 p.m.	Supreme Court, Perth Do.	19th day of September, 1905 Do.	10 30 a.m. Do.	Supreme Court, Perth Do.	24th day of August, 1905 Do.

Receiving Orders.

Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No. of Matter,	Date of Order.	Date of Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptey.	
Frank Kirk	York	Butcher	Supreme Court, Perth	78 of 1905	18th day of August, 1905	5th day of August, 1905	Non-compliance with Bank- ruptcy Petition.	
Robert Pollock McKell	Hannans Street, Kalgoorlie	Butcher	Do.	95 of 1905	19th day of August, 1905	19th day of April, 1905	Debtor's Petition.	

Dated this 24th day of August, 1905.

M. M. MOSS, Official Receiver in Bankruptcy.

NOTICE OF DISSOLUTION.

OTICE is hereby given that the Partnership business hitherto carried on by us at 435 Murray Street, Perth, under the name and style of "Washing Brothers," as Wholesale Furniture Manufacturers, has this day been dissolved by mutual consent. The undersigned, Charles Washing, will continue the business at 435 Murray Street, Washing, Will continue the business at 433 Marray Sites, Perth aforesaid, and will pay all debts and liabilities of the said partnership. All debts due to the said firm of Washing Bros. are to be paid to the said Charles Washing, whose receipt will be a sufficient discharge for same.

Dated the 27th day of July, 1905.

Signed by the said Ernest James Washing in the Signed— ERNEST J. WASHING. presence of-

M. G. LAVAN,

Solicitor, Perth.

Signed by the said Charles \ Signed-Washing in the presence CHARLES WASHING.

> R. W. MAXWELL, Solicitor, Perth.

THE GOVERNMENT GAZETTE.

Subscriptions: The Subscription is at the rate of 12s 6d. per annum, payable in advance.

Subscriptions are required to terminate at the end of June or December; a less period than six months cannot be subscribed for.

Advertisements are charged at the following rates:-

For the first 8 lines, 4s.

For every additional line, 4d.,

and half price for each subsequent insertion.

The GOVERNMENT GAZETTE is published on FRIDAY in each week, and Notices for insertion must be received by the Government Printer before Ten o'clock on the day preceding the day of publication.

All communications should be addressed to "The Government Printer, Perth.

	CON	İTEI	NTS.			Page.
Administration Act	t					2811-2
Agriculture, Depar	tment	of				2793-4
Banking						2785
Bankruptcy						2812-4
Colonial Secretary'	s Depai	rtment				2785-7
Commissioners of S						2807
Companies						2810-11
Crown Law Depart	ment					2787
Curator of Intestat	e Estat	es				2811-2
Deceased Persons'		3				2811-2
Education Departn						2807
Government Labor						2805
Inspection of Mach	inery A	1ct				2794, 2797
Land Titles		• • •	• • •			2807-8
Lands Department	•••	•••		•••		2787-93
Levée		• • •		•••	• • •	2786
Mines Department	•••	•••		•••	• • •	2794-7
Mining Companies	• • • •	• • •		•••		2810-1
Missing Friends	•••		• • •	•••		2807
Municipalities			•••	•••	• • •	2787, 2808
Partnerships dissol	ved	• • •			• • • •	2814
Premier's Office				•••		2786
Proclamations						2785
Public Service Con	missio	ner				2786
Public Works Depa	artment	t				2804-5
Railways		• • •				2797-2804
Registrar of Compa	nies			•••		2811
Registrar General						2807
Registrar Supreme	Court					2807
Road Boards (see "Public Work	also s" Dep	under artmen	"Lan its)	ds ''	and 	2809-10
Surveyor General						2794
Tender Board						2805-6
Tenders accepted						28056
Tenders invited		•••		•••		2804-5
2024028 421411		•••	•••	•••	•••	
Transfer of Land A	CCL	•••	•••	•••	•••	2807-8



Government Gazette

PERTH, FRIDAY, 25 AUGUST 1905 No. 49

© STATE OF WESTERN AUSTRALIA

CONTENTS

Administration Act

Agriculture, Department of

Banking

Bankruptcy

Colonial Secretary's Department

Commissioner of Supreme Court

Commerce and Labour, Department of

Crown Law Department

Curator of Intestates' Estates

Deceased Persons' Estates

Education Department

Government Labour Bureau

Inspection of Machinery Act

Land Titles

Lands Department

Levee

Mines Department

Mining Companies

Missing Friends

Municipalities

Partnerships dissolved

Premier's Office

Proclamations

Public Service Commissioner

Public Works Department

Railways

Registrar of Companies

Registrar of Supreme Court

Road Boards (see also under "Lands" and "Public Works" Departments)

Surveyor General

Tender Board

Tenders accepted

Tenders invited

Transfer of Land Act